
Zach Johnson Invitational
Hosted by Drake University
Sep 27-28, 2021 | West Des Moines, IA
Course: Glen Oaks Country Club
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Round 2 Results - Monday, September 27, 2021
Par-Yardage: 71-6898

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 North Dakota State 285 282 567 -1

2 Loyola-Chicago 284 285 569 +1

3 Drake 291 279 570 +2

4 Valparaiso 285 286 571 +3

5 HBU 294 278 572 +4

6 Southern Illinois 290 289 579 +11

7 Northern Iowa 292 296 588 +20

8 Eastern Kentucky 298 291 589 +21

9 DePaul 305 285 590 +22

10 St. Thomas (MN) 294 299 593 +25

11 Creighton 299 295 594 +26

12 Butler 302 293 595 +27

13 Western Illinois 307 294 601 +33

14 IUPUI 300 305 605 +37

15 North Dakota 300 306 606 +38
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 North Dakota State 285 282 567 -1

3 Brock Winter 67 70 137 -5

T 6 Nate Adams 70 70 140 -2

T 27 Josh Galvin 77 69 146 +4

T 27 Jack Johnson 73 73 146 +4

T 41 Beck Erholtz 75 74 149 +7

 

2 Loyola-Chicago 284 285 569 +1

4 Devin Johnson 71 67 138 -4

T 6 Dylan Ellis 68 72 140 -2

15 Zach Walsh 72 71 143 +1

T 38 Timmy Crawford 73 75 148 +6

T 41 Tyler Anderson 73 76 149 +7

 

3 Drake 291 279 570 +2

T 10 Nick Pittman 75 67 142 E

T 10 Tim Lim 71 71 142 E

T 16 Zac Jenkins 74 70 144 +2

T 22 Shayne Patel 71 74 145 +3

T 33 Jack Dumas 76 71 147 +5

 

4 Valparaiso 285 286 571 +3

2 Caleb VanArragon 69 67 136 -6

T 16 Anthony Delisanti 72 72 144 +2

T 27 Garrett Willis 75 71 146 +4

T 33 Mason Bonn 71 76 147 +5

T 41 Yianni Kostouros 73 76 149 +7

 

5 HBU 294 278 572 +4

5 Shaheen Momin 73 66 139 -3

T 10 Cooper New 71 71 142 E

T 22 Mason Ghidina 75 70 145 +3

T 51 Ransom Jacobson 80 71 151 +9

T 66 Michael Townsend 75 78 153 +11

 

6 Southern Illinois 290 289 579 +11

1 Matthis Besard 66 68 134 -8

T 16 Birgir Magnusson 72 72 144 +2

T 51 Braden Hoisington 75 76 151 +9

T 59 Justin Wingerter 77 75 152 +10

T 69 Tom Cleaton 80 74 154 +12

 

7 Northern Iowa 292 296 588 +20

T 10 Thomas Storbeck 69 73 142 E

T 16 Griffin Parker 73 71 144 +2

T 46 Ben Bermel 77 73 150 +8

T 69 Tommy Doyle 74 80 154 +12

75 Jack Moody 76 79 155 +13
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8 Eastern Kentucky 298 291 589 +21

T 10 Willis Gaer 69 73 142 E

T 22 Reese Sexton 73 72 145 +3

T 46 Joe Benton 78 72 150 +8

T 59 Francesco Guarneri 78 74 152 +10

T 66 Lake Leroux 79 74 153 +11

 

9 DePaul 305 285 590 +22

T 22 Noah Kolar 71 74 145 +3

T 27 Nik Gatmaytan 76 70 146 +4

T 66 Conor Glennon 75 78 153 +11

T 69 Alex Vekich 83 71 154 +12

T 69 Grant Boyson 84 70 154 +12

 

10 St. Thomas (MN) 294 299 593 +25

T 22 Jack Nasby 70 75 145 +3

T 33 Matthew Raab 73 74 147 +5

T 41 Drew Sagrillo 75 74 149 +7

T 59 Matt Armstrong 76 76 152 +10

T 79 Zach Mulhearn 80 78 158 +16

 

11 Creighton 299 295 594 +26

T 27 Cade McCallum 71 75 146 +4

T 41 Jackson Thompson 76 73 149 +7

T 46 Charlie Zielinski 75 75 150 +8

T 51 Ethan Olson 77 74 151 +9

T 51 Jack Olson 78 73 151 +9

 

12 Butler 302 293 595 +27

T 38 Damon Dickey 73 75 148 +6

T 38 Raymond Sullivan 79 69 148 +6

T 46 Stephen Kocerha 76 74 150 +8

T 51 Weston Guili 76 75 151 +9

T 59 Daniel Tanaka 77 75 152 +10

 

13 Western Illinois 307 294 601 +33

T 16 Cam Karney 75 69 144 +2

T 59 John Lishchynsky 79 73 152 +10

T 59 David Ayala 78 74 152 +10

T 69 Parker Govern 75 79 154 +12

81 Wyatt Spier 81 78 159 +17

 

14 IUPUI 300 305 605 +37

T 33 Sam McWilliams 74 73 147 +5

T 51 Morgan Tournemire 74 77 151 +9

T 59 Taylor Gardner 77 75 152 +10

T 76 Colten Girgis 75 81 156 +14

82 Brock Aten 80 80 160 +18

 

15 North Dakota 300 306 606 +38
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T 27 Lucas Feteri 70 76 146 +4

T 46 Zach Hinschberger 74 76 150 +8

T 69 Brandon McGarry 78 76 154 +12

T 76 Grayson Wetch 78 78 156 +14

T 83 Seth Badolato 83 79 162 +20
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

T 6 Lucas Scherf Drake 69 71 140 -2

T 6 Sam Booth Valparaiso 71 69 140 -2

T 16 Alex Pries Northern Iowa 76 68 144 +2

T 33 Matt Jordan
Eastern
Kentucky 76 71 147 +5

T 51 Gavin Cronkhite
North Dakota
State 75 76 151 +9

T 51 Nikko Ganas Drake 78 73 151 +9

T 76 Silvester Tan Drake 80 76 156 +14

T 79 Ryan Magee Loyola-Chicago 78 80 158 +16

T 83 Nick Williams Butler 79 83 162 +20
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 North Dakota State 285 282 567 -1

2 Loyola-Chicago 284 285 569 +1

3 Drake 291 279 570 +2

4 Valparaiso 285 286 571 +3

5 HBU 294 278 572 +4

6 Southern Illinois 290 289 579 +11

7 Northern Iowa 292 296 588 +20

8 Eastern Kentucky 298 291 589 +21

9 DePaul 305 285 590 +22

10 St. Thomas (MN) 294 299 593 +25

11 Creighton 299 295 594 +26

12 Butler 302 293 595 +27

13 Western Illinois 307 294 601 +33

14 IUPUI 300 305 605 +37

15 North Dakota 300 306 606 +38

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Matthis Besard Southern Illinois 66 68 134 -8

2 Caleb VanArragon Valparaiso 69 67 136 -6

3 Brock Winter North Dakota State 67 70 137 -5

4 Devin Johnson Loyola-Chicago 71 67 138 -4

5 Shaheen Momin HBU 73 66 139 -3

6 *Sam Booth Valparaiso 71 69 140 -2

*Lucas Scherf Drake 69 71 140 -2

Nate Adams North Dakota State 70 70 140 -2

Dylan Ellis Loyola-Chicago 68 72 140 -2

10 Tim Lim Drake 71 71 142 E

Nick Pittman Drake 75 67 142 E

Cooper New HBU 71 71 142 E

Thomas Storbeck Northern Iowa 69 73 142 E

Willis Gaer Eastern Kentucky 69 73 142 E

15 Zach Walsh Loyola-Chicago 72 71 143 +1

16 Zac Jenkins Drake 74 70 144 +2

Griffin Parker Northern Iowa 73 71 144 +2

*Alex Pries Northern Iowa 76 68 144 +2

Birgir Magnusson Southern Illinois 72 72 144 +2

Anthony Delisanti Valparaiso 72 72 144 +2

Cam Karney Western Illinois 75 69 144 +2
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Round 2 Team Statistics - Monday, September 27, 2021
PAR 3 SCORING   

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

 
PAR 5 SCORING   
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Round 2 Results - Monday, September 27, 2021
Par-Yardage: 71-6898

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 Total

1 Matthis Besard Southern Illinois -3 F -8 66 68 134

2 Caleb VanArragon Valparaiso -4 F -6 69 67 136

3 Brock Winter North Dakota State -1 F -5 67 70 137

4 Devin Johnson Loyola-Chicago -4 F -4 71 67 138

5 Shaheen Momin HBU -5 F -3 73 66 139

T6 *Sam Booth Valparaiso -2 F -2 71 69 140

T6 *Lucas Scherf Drake E F -2 69 71 140

T6 Nate Adams North Dakota State -1 F -2 70 70 140

T6 Dylan Ellis Loyola-Chicago +1 F -2 68 72 140

T10 Tim Lim Drake E F E 71 71 142

T10 Nick Pittman Drake -4 F E 75 67 142

T10 Cooper New HBU E F E 71 71 142

T10 Thomas Storbeck Northern Iowa +2 F E 69 73 142

T10 Willis Gaer Eastern Kentucky +2 F E 69 73 142

15 Zach Walsh Loyola-Chicago E F +1 72 71 143

T16 Zac Jenkins Drake -1 F +2 74 70 144

T16 Griffin Parker Northern Iowa E F +2 73 71 144

T16 *Alex Pries Northern Iowa -3 F +2 76 68 144

T16 Birgir Magnusson Southern Illinois +1 F +2 72 72 144

T16 Anthony Delisanti Valparaiso +1 F +2 72 72 144

T16 Cam Karney Western Illinois -2 F +2 75 69 144

T22 Shayne Patel Drake +3 F +3 71 74 145

T22 Jack Nasby St. Thomas (MN) +4 F +3 70 75 145

T22 Noah Kolar DePaul +3 F +3 71 74 145

T22 Reese Sexton Eastern Kentucky +1 F +3 73 72 145

T22 Mason Ghidina HBU -1 F +3 75 70 145

T27 Lucas Feteri North Dakota +5 F +4 70 76 146

T27 Jack Johnson North Dakota State +2 F +4 73 73 146

T27 Cade McCallum Creighton +4 F +4 71 75 146

T27 Nik Gatmaytan DePaul -1 F +4 76 70 146

T27 Garrett Willis Valparaiso E F +4 75 71 146

T27 Josh Galvin North Dakota State -2 F +4 77 69 146

T33 Matthew Raab St. Thomas (MN) +3 F +5 73 74 147

T33 *Matt Jordan Eastern Kentucky E F +5 76 71 147

T33 Sam McWilliams IUPUI +2 F +5 74 73 147

T33 Jack Dumas Drake E F +5 76 71 147

T33 Mason Bonn Valparaiso +5 F +5 71 76 147

T38 Timmy Crawford Loyola-Chicago +4 F +6 73 75 148

T38 Raymond Sullivan Butler -2 F +6 79 69 148

T38 Damon Dickey Butler +4 F +6 73 75 148

T41 Jackson Thompson Creighton +2 F +7 76 73 149

T41 Drew Sagrillo St. Thomas (MN) +3 F +7 75 74 149

T41 Yianni Kostouros Valparaiso +5 F +7 73 76 149

T41 Tyler Anderson Loyola-Chicago +5 F +7 73 76 149

T41 Beck Erholtz North Dakota State +3 F +7 75 74 149

T46 Stephen Kocerha Butler +3 F +8 76 74 150

T46 Charlie Zielinski Creighton +4 F +8 75 75 150

T46 Zach Hinschberger North Dakota +5 F +8 74 76 150

T46 Ben Bermel Northern Iowa +2 F +8 77 73 150
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Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 Total

T46 Joe Benton Eastern Kentucky +1 F +8 78 72 150

T51 Morgan Tournemire IUPUI +6 F +9 74 77 151

T51 *Gavin Cronkhite North Dakota State +5 F +9 75 76 151

T51 Ethan Olson Creighton +3 F +9 77 74 151

T51 Jack Olson Creighton +2 F +9 78 73 151

T51 *Nikko Ganas Drake +2 F +9 78 73 151

T51 Braden Hoisington Southern Illinois +5 F +9 75 76 151

T51 Weston Guili Butler +4 F +9 76 75 151

T51 Ransom Jacobson HBU E F +9 80 71 151

T59 David Ayala Western Illinois +3 F +10 78 74 152

T59 Daniel Tanaka Butler +4 F +10 77 75 152

T59 Francesco Guarneri Eastern Kentucky +3 F +10 78 74 152

T59 Justin Wingerter Southern Illinois +4 F +10 77 75 152

T59 Taylor Gardner IUPUI +4 F +10 77 75 152

T59 John Lishchynsky Western Illinois +2 F +10 79 73 152

T59 Matt Armstrong St. Thomas (MN) +5 F +10 76 76 152

T66 Lake Leroux Eastern Kentucky +3 F +11 79 74 153

T66 Conor Glennon DePaul +7 F +11 75 78 153

T66 Michael Townsend HBU +7 F +11 75 78 153

T69 Grant Boyson DePaul -1 F +12 84 70 154

T69 Brandon McGarry North Dakota +5 F +12 78 76 154

T69 Parker Govern Western Illinois +8 F +12 75 79 154

T69 Alex Vekich DePaul E F +12 83 71 154

T69 Tom Cleaton Southern Illinois +3 F +12 80 74 154

T69 Tommy Doyle Northern Iowa +9 F +12 74 80 154

75 Jack Moody Northern Iowa +8 F +13 76 79 155

T76 *Silvester Tan Drake +5 F +14 80 76 156

T76 Grayson Wetch North Dakota +7 F +14 78 78 156

T76 Colten Girgis IUPUI +10 F +14 75 81 156

T79 *Ryan Magee Loyola-Chicago +9 F +16 78 80 158

T79 Zach Mulhearn St. Thomas (MN) +7 F +16 80 78 158

81 Wyatt Spier Western Illinois +7 F +17 81 78 159

82 Brock Aten IUPUI +9 F +18 80 80 160

T83 Seth Badolato North Dakota +8 F +20 83 79 162

T83 *Nick Williams Butler +12 F +20 79 83 162
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Course Statistics
Round 2 - Glen Oaks Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

2 3 203 0.00 3 203 2
3 4 408 0.00 4 408 3
6 4 419 0.00 4 419 6
7 4 412 0.00 4 412 7
8 4 365 0.00 4 365 8
9 5 510 0.00 5 510 9
10 4 456 0.00 4 456 10
11 5 559 0.00 5 559 11
12 4 421 0.00 4 421 12
13 4 407 0.00 4 407 13
14 3 229 0.00 3 229 14
15 5 549 0.00 5 549 15
16 3 170 0.00 3 170 16
17 4 467 0.00 4 467 17
18 4 421 0.00 4 421 18
1 4 373 0.00 4 373 1
4 4 314 0.00 4 314 4
5 3 215 0.00 3 215 5

Round 1 - Glen Oaks Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

2 3 203 7 51 16 10 3 3.39 3 203 2
3 4 408 9 53 21 1 4.17 4 408 3
6 4 419 14 41 18 11 1 4.32 4 419 6
7 4 412 10 51 19 4 4.20 4 412 7
8 4 365 12 51 15 6 2 4.20 4 365 8
9 5 510 3 36 35 8 2 1 4.65 5 510 9
10 4 456 1 49 33 1 4.40 4 456 10
11 5 559 2 24 49 7 2 1 4.81 5 559 11
12 4 421 6 35 34 9 6 4.63 4 421 12
13 4 407 7 51 17 9 2 4.36 4 407 13
14 3 229 8 45 23 8 1 3.38 3 229 14
15 5 549 1 24 45 14 4.86 5 549 15
16 3 170 7 64 10 3 3.11 3 170 16
17 4 467 3 39 33 9 4 4.64 4 467 17
18 4 421 2 35 36 11 2 4.69 4 421 18
1 4 373 26 44 13 1 3.87 4 373 1
4 4 314 16 45 22 1 4.10 4 314 4
5 3 215 8 61 13 2 1 3.12 3 215 5


